

BOWDOIN PRINTERS
Printer
 HURN'S HARDWARE STORE
 Klamath Falls, Oregon
S. C. GRAVES
 Notary Public.
 Office in the REPUBLICAN Building.
 Klamath Falls, Oregon.
MARK L. BURNS
 BROKER
 Klamath Falls, Oregon.
J. M. MOORE,
 GENERAL FREIGHTER,
 Prompt and careful attention
 to all orders.

C. H. WITHROW,
 Klamath Falls, Ore.
 GENERAL LAND BUSINESS.
 BLUE PRINTS
 furnished of any lands in Klamath Co.
 Corrections received daily.
KLAMATH BARBER SHOP
 J. W. SIEMENS Proprietor.

Cleanliness and Good Work
 Guaranteed.
 Also Agent for LONDON AND
 LANCASHIRE FIRE INS. CO.

CENTRAL CAFE
 Meals at all Hours
 Day or Night
 Oysters, any Style
HOUSTON BROS.

SOUVENIR
 Post Cards
 AND
 Book Marks
 ALL KINDS OF
 AMATEUR SUPPLIES
BALDWIN, Photo Studio

If Your Eyes are Weak and
 Slight Poor
 Use Castles Glasses and Eye Wash
TESTIMONIAL.
 Ashland, Oregon, Jan. 26, 1904.
 Dear Doctor—I felt that my eyesight in my
 left eye was about gone when I consulted you
 about my eyes. I am now glad to say that I
 am benefited wonderfully. My eyesight is bet-
 ter than ever before and I am not troubled
 with headaches as I was. The glasses are
 restful and easy to my eyes.
 Yours Truly,
 Walter Macdonald.
 Castles' Eye Wash cures Granu-
 lated Lids, Weak, Mattered and In-
 flamed Eyes, Strained and Tired Eyes.
 For child or adults, by mail 50 cents.
 Address DR. J. E. CASTLE, Oregon
 Institute of Optometry, Ashland,
 Oregon. Consultation Free.

TOWN TREASURER'S NOTICE.
 Notice is hereby given that there are funds in the town treasury for the redemption of the following warrants: 1055, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1059, 1060, 1061, 1062, 1063, 1064, 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069, 1070, 1071, 1072, 1073, 1074, 1075, 1076, 1077, 1078, 1079, 1080, 1081, 1082, 1075, 1078, 1072, 1083, 1084, 1085, 1086, 1087, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1091, 1092, 1093, 1094, 1095, 1096, 1097, 1098. Interest will come from this date. Dated at Klamath Falls, Or., this 14th day of April, 1904.
 J. W. SIEMENS, Town Treasurer.

TREASURER'S NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that there are funds in the county treasury for the redemption of all Klamath County warrants protested on and prior to July 14, 1900. Interest on same will come from this date. Dated at Klamath Falls, Oregon this 13th day of May 1904.
 H. H. VASVAKERSON, County Treasurer.

Notice for Publication.
 Land Office at Lakeview, Oregon, April 29, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following named settler has filed notice of her intention to make final proof in support of her claim and that said proof will be made before Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge Klamath Co. Oregon, at his office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on June 27, 1904, viz:
 ANNA M. SHEPARD
 He entry No. 2229 for the NW 1/4 Sec. 8 and SE 1/4 NW 1/4, Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M. He names the following witnesses to prove his continuous residence upon and cultivation of said land: Mrs. Anna M. Shepard, Godfrey Neuber, G. Wecker, John Hagelstein all of Klamath Falls, Or.
 J. N. Watson, Register.
Throwa From a Wagon.
 Mr. George K. Babcock was thrown from his wagon and severely bruised. He applied Chamberlain's Pain Balm freely and says it is the best liniment he ever used. Mr. Babcock is a well-known citizen of North Plain, Conn. There is nothing equal to Pain Balm for sprains and bruises. It will affect a cure in one-third the time required by any other treatment. For sale by C. C. Chitwood.

LOCAL NEWS.

A. O. U. W. Hall
 Social and Dance
 Musical and Vocal program
 Friday evening, June 21, 1904.
 Ice Cream, Cake, Lemonade,
 Sherbet and Cakes
 A. O. U. W. Hall
 Dance Saturday night.
 City Drug Store opposite Willits.
 Try Old Stoney Fort, at Burns Bros.
 Good Goods at the City Drug Store.
 Choice cigars at the City Drug Store.
Celebrate—Fireworks, City Drug Store,
 Paints, Oils, Varnishes, etc.—The
 Brick Store.
 Regular Saturday night dance at the
 Opera House.
 Chamber Sets, Mirrors, etc.—The
 Brick Store.
 Country orders carefully and promptly
 filled—City Drug Store.
 Roy Walker, one of the graduates of
 the Ashland Normal school, arrived
 home Tuesday.
 Mattresses, Beds and Bolding—The
 Brick Store.
 Guy Merrill arrived in the city Mon-
 day from Willow, Cal. where he went
 with a band of mules.
 W. A. Liston, of Salem, arrived in
 the city Tuesday in the interest of the
 Continental Insurance Co.
 Families can be supplied now with
 "Tony's Best" at the Central Dining
 Parlors with or without meals.
 Complete line of Wall Paper—The
 Brick Store.
 Miss Zilpha Graham of Langell valley
 was visiting in the city the first of
 the week, the guest of Miss McDonald.
 Wm. Bateman and wife, who recently
 sold their residence to Robt. Hunsaker,
 left Tuesday night for British Columbia.
 Carpets, Rugs and Linoeum—The
 Brick Store.
 Usual 4th of July dance will be given
 at the Opera House. Full orchestra
 and room for all. Come and enjoy
 yourself.
 Mrs. Josie Weisenhofer and son
 Frank, arrived in the city Saturday
 from San Francisco and are visiting
 Mrs. Frank Ward.
 Mrs. Chas. E. Worden and daughter
 Mae, left Sunday night for Ashland
 and vicinity, where they will visit friends
 for a couple of weeks.
 Garden Hose, Rakes and Pitchforks—
 The Brick Store.
 Mrs. E. R. Reames and Mrs. F. W.
 Jennings returned Saturday from Port-
 land where they have been attending
 the Eastern Star Lodge.
 Miss Jessie Simpson, a nurse in one
 of the San Francisco Hospitals, arrived
 in the city Saturday on a visit to her
 parents, W. B. Simpson and wife.
 Married—Sunday, June 13, 1904, at
 the home of the groom on Lost river,
 Mr. James Tobin and Miss Ida Moore.
 The ceremony was performed by Jus-
 tice N. C. Graves.
 White Spreads, Sheets and Pillow
 Cases—The Brick Store.
 Mike Parker came in from Ashland
 Tuesday on his way to his home at Bly.
 He was accompanied by Miss Ida How-
 ard who will spend the summer with
 relatives near Bly.
 Died—In this city on June 18, 1904,
 Sam Storts, age about 65 years. The
 deceased had been partly paralyzed for
 the past four years, during which time
 he has been in the charge of the county.
 Trunks, Telescopes, Valises and Suit
 Cases—The Brick Store.
 County Treasurer Lee Beall and wife
 of Lakeview were in the city Saturday
 on their way home from Ashland, where
 Mr. Beall has been attending the meet-
 ing of the regents of the Southern Oregon
 State Normal School.
 S. Chappell and family will leave to-
 morrow morning for Humboldt county,
 Cal., where they will locate. Mr. Chap-
 pell is making the change on account of
 his health, which he thinks the Califor-
 nia climate will benefit.
 Walter Brown arrived in the city Sat-
 urday from Missouri. He brought out
 a carload—36 head—of Short Horn year-
 lings. Mrs. Brown stopped over in
 California to visit her parents but will
 join her husband here in a few weeks.
 Lace Curtains, Portieres, Window
 Shades—The Brick Store.
 Died—In this city on Saturday, June
 18, 1904, Mrs. Kirkpatrick, of Fort
 Klamath. She came down here about
 three weeks ago for medical treatment
 and was stopping at J. C. Seede's place.
 The body was shipped to California for
 burial.
 Notice—All persons indebted to us
 whose notes and accounts are overdue
 will please make prompt settlement.
 Unless special arrangement is made
 lumber will be sold only for cash or on
 approved written order. C. S. & R. S.
 Moore.
 Hammocks, Cots, Tents and Camp
 Utensils—The Brick Store.
 L. F. Willits returned Tuesday morn-
 ing from Ashland where he stopped to
 visit his wife on his return from Port-
 land. Mrs. Willits is greatly improved
 in health. She will remain a portion of
 the summer visiting her parents and
 relatives.
 Mrs. Anna Thomas and son Harold,
 after spending the winter in Ashland at
 the Normal School, returned to the city
 yesterday and are stopping at the Amer-
 ican house. Mrs. Thomas will not go
 to her ranch but will spend the summer
 in Klamath Falls.
 Chautauqua at Ashland, July 13-22.—
 Great lectures. Chorus classes for
 adults, intermediate and primaries in
 line direction. Numerous schools.
 Assembly fine. Vocal and instrumental
 music. Better than ever. Send for in-
 formation. Come. 6-16

DAIRY CLEANINGS.

The indications are that fall sowing
 and volunteer grain crops in this sec-
 tion will be immense. It is not an un-
 common thing to see rye seven or eight
 feet high and the average is five to six
 feet.
 Those who will have hay to sell are
 expecting good prices because of an an-
 ticipated demand for hay and there be-
 ing no surplus left over from last year.
 The people who have stock to feed
 learned a lesson from last year's experi-
 ence and will save their hay.
 Uncle Billy Roberts and wife and
 Mrs. Helen Parker and son Ernest left
 for Sisson, Cal., last Thursday.
 The road supervisor for this district,
 energetic Mr. Drew, is repairing the
 roads quite extensively.
 Farmers are busy summer following
 their land and preparing for next year's
 crop.
 Peter Peterstener was unfortunate in
 losing his barn by fire some time ago.
 It was a case of small boy with matches,
 he did not think it would burn.
 William Wight has been on the sick
 list for some time.
 Rumor has it that the California train
 robbers have been seen in the north-
 end of this, Alkali, valley.
 It is an undeniable fact that this is a
 progressive age and industrial condi-
 tions are rapidly changing. The farm-
 ers are said to be slow in thought and
 not up to the times, but he must adapt
 himself to the new conditions and make
 use of modern inventions, or else quit
 business. Even in this isolated precinct,
 of an undeveloped county, of a compar-
 atively unsettled state, the farmers are
 using the Rotary Disc Plow, the Press
 Drill and other contrivances for making
 work easy. In the older states and in
 other lines of industry, besides farming,
 the modern inventions have caused
 greater changes in the last half century.
 In view of these things I would advise
 some "Old Fossils" to stick a pin in
 themselves or do something to wake
 themselves up to realize that they live
 in a progressive age. There are some
 people, who are continually harping on
 "Tariff Reform," "Free Silver" or "the
 money of the constitution" and cite the
 times of 1840 etc. as a great period of
 prosperity. They fail to realize that the
 American Nation in 1904 is a different
 thing than it was 60 years ago. As the
 poet says "new occasions teach new
 duties, time makes ancient good un-
 thought." We should not expect the
 rules of the past to govern the present,
 more less the future. The philosopher
 accepts change as the natural order of
 the universe. Hence if we are wise, we
 will adapt ourselves to the new indus-
 trial order and not be absurd enough to
 try and check the stream of time.

KLAMATH LAKE RAILROAD CO.
TIME CARD NO. 1.
 IN EFFECT MAY 18, 1904

Going North		Going South
4:30 P. M.	Threll	12:35 P. M.
4:45 "	Bogus	12:15 "
4:46 "	Steel Bridge	11:50 A. M.
5:08 "	Fall Creek	11:25 "
5:11 "	Klamath Springs	11:30 "
5:26 "	Dialie	11:40 "
5:35 "	Polkama	10:45 "
KLAMATH SPRINGS SPECIAL		
1:00 "	Threll	8:35 P. M.
1:25 "	Bogus	8:10 "
1:45 "	Steel Bridge	7:45 "
2:10 "	Fall Creek	7:20 "
2:20 "	Klamath Springs	7:25 "

HERVEY LINDELY, President.

Riverside Hotel.
 Mrs. T. J. Offield, Prop.
MERRILL, OREGON.
 Board by the day, week or
 month.
 The table is furnished with
 the best that the market
 can supply.
 The trade of the traveling public
 is solicited.

If you like
Good Things to Eat get
 your wife
- AN -
Ashland Cook Book
- AT -
Chitwood's

Notice for Publication.
 Land Office at Lakeview, Oregon, June 17, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

Notice for Publication.
 United States Land Office,
 Lakeview, Oregon, June 2, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

Notice for Publication.
 United States Land Office,
 Lakeview, Oregon, June 2, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

Notice for Publication.
 United States Land Office,
 Lakeview, Oregon, June 2, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

Notice for Publication.
 United States Land Office,
 Lakeview, Oregon, June 2, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

Notice for Publication.
 United States Land Office,
 Lakeview, Oregon, June 2, 1904.
 Notice is hereby given that the following
 named settler has filed notice of his inten-
 tion to make final proof in support of his claim,
 and that said proof will be made before Geo.
 T. Baldwin, Co. Clerk of Klamath Co. Or. at
 Klamath Falls, Or. on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 SIMEON MULL
 of Klamath Falls, Or., He No. 2007 for the SW 1/4
 of Sec. 10, T. 37 S. R. 12 E. W. 2 M.
 He names the following witnesses to prove
 his continuous residence upon and cultivation
 of said land: Geo. T. Baldwin, Co. Judge of
 Klamath Falls, Or., on Saturday, July 23, 1904,
 viz:
 J. N. Watson, Register.

SPRING AND SUMMER
GOODS
ARRIVING DAILY.

Waistings, Shirt Waists,
 Summer Dress Goods,
 New Line of up to date
 Dry Goods, Etc, Etc.

WILLITS

Riverside Hotel.
 Mrs. T. J. Offield, Prop.
MERRILL, OREGON.
 Board by the day, week or
 month.
 The table is furnished with
 the best that the market
 can supply.
 The trade of the traveling public
 is solicited.

Hotel Linkville...
I. W. BURRISS, Prop.
Headquarters for All Stage Lines.
 Rates \$1.50 and \$2.00 per day.
 Main Street, Near Bridge, Klamath Falls, Oregon.

FURNISHING GOODS
HATS HATS HATS
FANCY COLLARS, VEILING.
MAYLONE'S MILLINERY.
\$250.00 REWARD.

The Klamath County Live Stock
 Association will pay the above re-
 ward for the arrest and conviction of
 any person or persons found guilty of
 stealing or altering the marks or
 brands of any stock belonging to any
 member of this association.
 Address Chas. Horton, President,
 or J. O. Hamaker, Secretary.

Manning's
 Candy
 Kitchen

NEW ICE CREAM PARLORS
 The popular place for afternoons
 and evenings.
 Everything fresh, delicious candies
 choice cigars and tobaccos.
New Soda Fountain
 A. J. MANNING.

MILLINERY.
LATEST IN DRESS AND WALKING HATS
 Wash Silk Waists and Corset Covers
Children's White Dresses, Hosiery, Etc.
 Fancy Shopping Bags and latest in Jet Collars
Mrs. G. W. Fish.

PIONEER BLACKSMITH SHOP.
 is open again for business at the old stand
 OPPOSITE
HAZEN'S STABLES.
ALL WORK GUARANTEED
A. D. Carrick, Prop'r

G. D. GRIZZLE
KLAMATH FALLS
OREGON
Cemetery Goods